Elyria Performing Arts Center (EPAC) Schedule of Pental Fees

The basic rental fee covers the use of the stage, seating area, lobby, box office (automated ticketing system not included), coat room, restrooms, dressing/make-up rooms, warm-up rooms, and basic stage curtains (grand teaser, grand drape, 3 sets of legs, 2 travelers, 3 borders). It also includes the basic sound system (including Clear-Com communications system) and the basic lighting system (FOH catwalk, 1st 2nd and 3rd electrics). Use of basic microphones is included; however, the light board operator, sound board operator, follow spot operators, and back stage personnel are not included. All technical systems (lighting, sound, backstage) are operated by our trained student personnel only.

Basic Rental Fee (4 hours, Performance Day):

For Profit organizations - \$900 (full auditorium seating); Lobby Only - \$250

Non-Profit organizations - \$700 (full auditorium seating); Lobby Only - \$175

All Non-profits must have a valid 501 (c) 3 certification. All external clients must carry liability insurance and provide proof of at least \$1,000,000.00 of insurance coverage.

Additional time beyond the 4 hours (This includes auditorium use and theatre manager's time, but no student staff, for additional time needed for load-in or out or set up):

For Profit organizations - \$150/hr

Non-Profit organizations - \$100/hr

Rehearsal time other than Performance Days:

Stage only with work lights, does not include Theatre Manager - \$50/hr

With stage lights, does not include Theatre Manager or technicians - \$100/hr

Other charges:

Trained Student Staff (4 hr minimum) - \$15/hr per student staff member Adult Professional staff (4 hr minimum) - \$30/hr per adult professional staff member Theatre Manager (4 hr minimum) - \$40/hr

Extra Amenities:

Wireless Microphones - \$20 per day each; \$40 per week each

Cyclorama Curtain and Cyc Lighting - \$65/day

House Projection system, including screen - \$120/day

Acoustic Shell - \$75/day

Risers - \$25/day

Grand Piano - \$100/day (tuning extra at prevailing rate)

Upright piano - \$50/day (tuning extra at prevailing rate)

Orchestra chairs (50) - \$15/day

Follow Spots (2 available, operators additional) - \$25/day (each)

Rehearsal space - \$50/day per room

Cleaning - \$35/hr per housekeeper

Security: Elyria police - \$85/day

Lighting/Sound Design Services - \$35/hour

Other charges may apply based on your specific needs.